Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter

1st March 2019

Friday 1st March
Monday 4th March
Monday 4th March
Friday 8th March
Monday 11th March
Wednesday 13th March
Friday 15th March
Monday 18th March
Tuesday 19th March
Monday 25th March
Tuesday 26th March
Tuesday 26th March
Wednesday 27th March
Thursday 28th March
Monday 1st April
Wednesday 3rd April
Friday 5th April

Friday 26th April

Dates for Your Diary

KS2 Cross Country Competition

Year 6 Homework Club

Year 2 SATs Meeting 3.30 p.m.

World Book Day

Year 6 Homework Club

Class 3 Safety Carousel

Red Nose Day

Reception Parents Afternoon

Years 1 to 6 Parents Afternoon

Year 6 Homework Club

Reception Festival—Staindrop

Years 1 & 2 Dance Festival - Newton Aycliffe
Years 1 & 2 Football Festival - Staindrop
Class 3 Multi Skills - Staindrop

Class 3 Godly Play

Football Team to Staindrop

Break up for Easter Holidays

Individual Photographs
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Year 2 SATs Meeting

World Book Day
We are celebrating World Book Day on

& We would like to invite our Year 2 parents
®.
Friday 8th March. Children can come to @ into school to attend the Year 2 SATs

school dressed as their favourite character : % meeting on Monday 4th March at 3.30 pm.
FROM A BOOK. It will be lovely % Staff will give you information relevant to

to see the children dressed up BOOK & this years tests. We hope you can make it

DAY b+

in different costumes. g as it will provide an opportunity to ask any

® .
& questions you may have.
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Holidays

We break up for Easter on Friday 5th
April and return to school on Tuesday
23rd April. School is closed for May Day
on Monday 6th May, we are back in
school on Tuesday 7th May.




Red Nose Day
3 We are celebrating Red Nose Day on Friday
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Year 6 SATs

Year 6 SATs week is Monday 13th May to
Thursday 16th May. Please ensure that all Year
6 children are in school promptly each day.
Thank you.
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Ramshaw Primary School Information
Telephone No: 01388 832411

Email Address: ramshaw@durhamlearning.net
Website: www.ramshaw.durham.sch.uk

ESS KATHERINE RYAN'S
FA’VOUBITE GCUPCAKE

Parents Afternoon

Appointments are now available for our
Parents Afternoons. Reception parents
can come on Monday 18th March and
Years 1 to 6 are on Tuesday 19th March.
Please call into reception or phone school
to make an appointment.

Uniform

Could we please remind parents to put your
child’s names into their uniform to help with
identification, especially after PE. Thank you.




